
North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
Men's Open

Position Name Category Club C'Dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Roman 
Wall

Chevy 
Chase

Viking 
Chase

Hexham 
Hobble

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Philip Sanderson MV40 NFR 0 52 52 0 48 0 48 200 4
2 Lee Bennett MV40 NFR 46 49 47 0 44 48 22 190 6
3 David Armstrong MV50 NFR 33 45 37 46 0 0 0 161 4
4 Andy Blackett SM DFR 47 0 0 0 0 49 52 148 3
5 Charles Stead SM NFR 44 0 48 0 49 0 0 141 3
6 Chris Sanderson MV40 NFR 29 40 12 0 19 31 34 134 6
7 Scott Gibson SM NFR 40 46 0 0 45 0 0 131 3
8 John Tollitt MV40 NFR 17 35 17 40 29 0 7 121 6
9 John Butters SM NFR 0 31 30 0 24 0 32 117 4

10 Chris Winter SM NFR 0 36 32 0 0 0 43 111 3
11 Dave Wiseman MV40 NFR 23 37 0 0 42 0 0 102 3
12 Paul Butler MV40 Loftus & Whitby 49 0 0 0 0 52 0 101 2
12 Gary Jones SM NFR 0 0 49 0 52 0 0 101 2
14 Neil Cassidy MV50 Tynedale 0 41 0 39 0 0 14 94 3
14 Adam Fletcher MV40 Berwick H 0 48 0 0 46 0 0 94 2
16 John Duff MV40 NFR 0 39 0 0 41 0 12 92 3
16 Mike Hegarty SM Morpeth 0 47 0 0 0 45 0 92 2
16 Brian Saysell MV40 NYM 37 0 16 0 0 39 0 92 3
19 Joe Stan Charles SM DFR 0 0 44 0 0 0 47 91 2
20 Nigel Tate SM DFR 43 0 45 0 0 0 0 88 2
20 Jim Thompson MV40 Saltwell 0 0 40 48 0 0 0 88 2
22 Phil Vincent SM Tynedale 0 0 0 52 0 0 35 87 2
22 George Nicholson SM NFR 11 21 0 37 1 0 18 87 5
24 Jamie Henderson MV40 NYM 41 0 0 0 0 44 0 85 2
25 Gareth Huxley MV40 NFR 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 84 2
25 Jim Mann SM DFR 45 0 0 0 0 0 39 84 2
27 Anthony Harnett MV40 NYM 39 0 43 0 0 0 0 82 2
28 Mark Hall MV40 Tyne Bridge H 0 0 39 0 0 0 40 79 2
29 Chris Rowe SM NFR 0 42 0 0 27 0 5 74 3
29 Lawrence Johnson MV40 NFR 0 33 0 41 0 0 0 74 2
31 Rob Williamson MV40 Loftus & Whitby 35 0 0 0 0 38 0 73 2
32 Paul Christon MV40 NYM 38 0 34 0 0 0 0 72 2
33 Michael Henry MV60 Alnwick H 1 19 0 31 0 19 1 70 5
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34 Joseph Johnson SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 26 0 0 43 0 69 2
34 Paul Peacock MV40 Esk Valley Fell 36 0 33 0 0 0 0 69 2
36 Shaun Dunlop MV40 NFR 0 0 0 43 0 0 24 67 2
36 Paul Hainsworth MV50 NFR 12 22 0 0 32 0 1 67 4
38 Martin Clements SM NYM 0 0 31 0 0 35 0 66 2
39 Andy Lake SM Esk Valley Fell 25 0 1 0 0 34 0 60 3
40 Karl Edwards MV50 Hartlepool BR 30 0 29 0 0 0 0 59 2
41 David Gunning MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 36 0 20 56 2
42 Julian Barwick MV50 NYM 15 0 14 0 0 26 0 55 3
42 Thomas Jones SM Redcar 0 0 19 0 0 36 0 55 2
44 Andrew Knox MV40 Quakers AC 0 0 1 35 0 17 1 54 4
44 William Pickett MV40 Norham 0 38 0 0 16 0 0 54 2
46 Andrew Squires MV40 Alnwick H 1 0 21 0 30 0 1 53 4
47 Lewis Rodgers SM Loftus & Whitby 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
47 Chris Waugh MV50 Morpeth 34 18 0 0 0 0 0 52 2
49 Graham Fraser MV60 Allen Valler Stri 6 15 1 29 0 1 1 51 6
50 Thomas Reeves MV40 Elvet Striders 27 0 23 0 0 0 0 50 2
51 Duncan Archer SM DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1
51 Sid Coxon MV50 Tynedale 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1
53 Phil Conner MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 18 0 0 30 0 48 2
53 Mark Walker MV40 Loftus & Whitby 20 0 28 0 0 0 0 48 2
53 Dean Moore SM NYM 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
56 Bernard Kivlehan MV50 NFR 0 17 0 0 0 29 1 47 3
56 Dave Smith MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1
56 Chris Connelly SM Saltwell 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1
56 Luke Adams SM South Shields HAC 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1
60 Richard Parker MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1
60 Andrew Minster SM DFR 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
60 David Kirk MV50 Hartlepool BR 21 0 25 0 0 0 0 46 2
60 Ken Maynard MV50 S'land Strollers 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46 1
64 Conrad Franks SM Gateshead 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
64 Ronnie Coupland SM Tynedale 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1
66 Paul Turner SM Elswick Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1
66 Graham Burns MV40 DFR 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
66 David Johnson MV50 NFR 1 16 1 26 0 0 0 44 4
66 Mike Broadhurst MV50 Tynedale 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1

Page 2 NECAA Champs KSC 



North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
Men's Open

70 Peter Reed MV60 NFR 1 0 0 27 14 0 1 43 4
70 Stuart Ferguson MV50 DFR 14 29 0 0 0 0 0 43 2
70 David Steel MV40 NFR 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
70 Paul Redman MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1
74 Simon Greenwell SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 1
74 Garry Owens MV50 NFR 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1
74 Chris Jeffries SM NYM 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
77 Paul Gaines MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1
77 Paul Evans SM Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 1
77 Martin Murray MV40 NYM 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1
77 Robert Allinson SM Redcar 0 0 13 0 0 28 0 41 2
81 Geoff Davis MV50 NFR 0 32 8 0 0 0 0 40 2
81 Dez Fielden SM NYM 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 1
81 Scott Lewis SM South Shields HAC 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40 1
84 Richard Lindsay SM Esk Valley Fell 13 0 2 0 0 24 0 39 3
84 Mike Telfer MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 39 1
86 James Skilling MV40 Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1
86 Steve Moss MV50 Teesdale 4 0 1 32 0 0 1 38 4
86 Brendan Jackson MV40 Allen Valler Stri 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 1
86 John Boyle MV40 Dark Peak 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 38 1
86 Graham Wilkinson MV40 NFR 0 13 0 25 0 0 0 38 2
86 Steve Matthews SM NFR 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 1
92 Peter Bray SM DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1
92 Marcus Byron MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 36 0 0 1 37 2
92 James Silk SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 1
92 George Bainbridge MV40 South Shields HAC 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 37 1
96 Steve Hill MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1
96 Brendan Anglim SM NYM 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1
98 David Beaumont MV50 NFR 1 9 1 24 0 1 1 35 6
98 Kevan Stephenson SM Hartlepool BR 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 1
98 Andrew Burton SM NFR 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 35 1
98 Rob Stephens MV40 NFR 0 34 0 0 1 0 0 35 2
98 Rob Stankiewicz MV50 Norham 0 23 0 0 12 0 0 35 2
103 Chris Eggett MV40 NFR 7 25 0 0 1 0 1 34 4
103 Peter McGwenn MV40 Allen Valler Stri 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 1
103 Tim McCall MV50 Norham 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34 1
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106 Chris Kennedy SM Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 1
106 Michael Sanderson SM Allen Valler Stri 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 33 1
106 Ben Jones SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33 1
106 Ben Foster SM South Shields HAC 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 33 1
110 Stephen Guest SM New Marske 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32 1
110 Phil Green MV40 NFR 0 0 11 0 21 0 0 32 2
110 John Serginson SM NYM 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 1
113 John Donneky SM Derwentside AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 1
113 Joe Garbarino MV70 NFR 1 8 0 21 0 1 0 31 4
113 Keith Cooper MV50 NFR 1 6 0 23 1 0 0 31 4
113 Paul Appleby MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 31 1
113 Mark Potter MV40 NYM 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1
113 Kenny Young MV40 Wooler 0 30 0 0 1 0 0 31 2
119 Peter Hearn MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 1
119 Simon Leonard MV40 Houghton Harriers 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 30 1
121 Michael Lumb SM DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 1
122 Ian Walton MV40 DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 1
122 Ian Hayden SM Aurora 0 0 27 0 0 0 1 28 2
122 Chris Ellis MV50 Loftus & Whitby 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 1
122 Carl Watson MV40 Low Fell 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 1
122 Andrew Calcott MV40 NFR 8 20 0 0 0 0 0 28 2
122 Peter Rooney MV40 South Shields HAC 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 28 1
122 Conrad Dickinson MV50 Tynedale 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 1
129 David Daniels SM Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 1
129 Richard Clark MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27 1
129 Alastair Paul MV50 NFR 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 1
132 Neil Morris MV40 Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 1
132 Kevin McLoughlin MV40 NYM 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 1
132 Glen McWilliams MV40 Wooler 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 1
132 Robert Ord SM Wooler 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 26 1
136 David Hall MV50 NSP 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1
136 Alan Smitheman SM Loftus & Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25 1
136 Ian Bond MV50 Quakers AC 10 0 0 0 0 15 0 25 2
136 Rob Murray-John MV40 Wooler 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25 1
140 Barry Young MV50 NSP 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 1
140 Gary Thoms MV50 NYM 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 1
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140 Brian Martin MV50 Quakers AC 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1
143 Hugh Bingham MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 1
143 Chris Little MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 23 1
143 Jason Catterall SM Sedgefield H 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 1
146 Louis Coles MV40 Claremont 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 22 1
146 Dean Stockwell SM Esk Valley Fell 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 1
146 Mark Calvert SM Hartlepool BR 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 1
146 John Turner MV50 NYM 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 1
146 Christopher Wright MV50 NYM 0 0 1 0 0 21 0 22 2
146 Ken McCormick MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 22 1
152 Peter Murphy MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 1
152 Jamie Wilkinson SM NFR 0 0 0 0 20 0 1 21 2
154 Clive Thornton MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 1
154 Mick McGough MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 1
154 James Charlton SM NFR 0 7 0 0 13 0 0 20 2
157 Robert Carter SM Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 1
157 William Robson MV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 18 0 1 19 2
157 Matthew Jones SM Sedgefield H 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1
160 David Heath MV40 New Marske 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 1
160 Angus Wood MV40 NFR 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1
162 Ivan Newton MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 1
162 Andrew Webb-Ellis SM Loftus & Whitby 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 2
162 Ian Maddison MV40 Ryton Tri 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 17 1
165 Paul Wilson SM S'land Strollers 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 1
165 Mark Brown MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16 1
165 Dave Gibson SM Esk Valley Fell 1 0 1 0 0 14 0 16 3
168 Matt Cawood MV40 NE Marathon Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 1
168 John Baty MV40 NSP 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15 1
168 Eddie Meehan MV60 NYM 2 0 1 0 0 12 0 15 3
168 Neil Hunter MV50 NYM 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 1
172 Wilf Hutchinson MV50 FRA 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 1
173 Stephen McDonald SM Blackhill Bounders 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 1
173 Dougie Nisbett MV40 DFR 0 12 0 0 0 1 0 13 2
173 Mark Edwards MV50 NYM 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13 1
176 John Cockburn MV60 Alnwick H 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 12 3
176 Ronnie Sherwood MV70 New Marske 1 0 1 0 0 10 0 12 3
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176 John Telfer MV40 NFR 5 0 1 0 6 0 0 12 3
176 Ray Gray MV60 NFR 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 12 2
180 Jonathan Powell SM Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 1
180 Colin Parry SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 1
180 Paul Lyons MV50 NYM 1 0 1 0 0 9 0 11 3
180 John Pringle MV40 Wooler 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 11 1
184 Francis Shillitoe SM NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 1
184 Colin Dilks MV40 Claremont 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 10 2
184 David Beaney MV50 Claremont 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 1
184 Dan Rhodes MV40 DFR 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 1
188 Steven Lund MV50 DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1
188 Nick Wilson MV40 New Marske 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1
188 Mark Edwards MV50 NYM 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 1
191 Michael Thompson MV40 Teesdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 1
191 Shaun Roberts MV50 Elvet Striders 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 8 2
191 Adrian Evans MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 1
191 Kevin Ayre MV40 South Shields HAC 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 1
195 David Edwards MV50 Hartlepool BR 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 1
195 John Taylor SM PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 1
197 Ian Brown MV50 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1
197 Mike Steven MV50 Morpeth 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 6 3
197 Michael Shaw MV60 NYM 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 1
197 Gavin Struthers MV50 NYM 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 1
201 Paul Levett MV40 NYM 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1
201 Mark Robinson SM Quakers AC 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 1
201 Peter J Mullarkey MV50 Saltwell 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 1
204 Ian Marsden SM Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1
204 Peter Whewell MV60 NFR 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 4
204 Paul O'Hara MV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4 2
204 David Minchin SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 1
204 Karl Wait SM Wooler 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 1
209 Steven Carter MV40 DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1
209 Jason Taylor MV40 Derwentside AC 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3
209 Chris Jamieson MV50 Esk Valley Fell 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 3
209 Ian Robinson MV50 Esk Valley Fell 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 3
209 Andrew Bennett MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
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209 Joe Williams MV40 Esk Valley Fell 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 3
209 Mick McGurk MV50 New Marske 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 3
209 Julian Bunn MV60 New Marske 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
209 Andrew Lambe SM Quakers AC 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 1
218 Phil Hunter SM Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1
218 Jeremy Ellman MV50 Claremont 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2
218 Andrew Russell MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
218 Phil Middleton SM NFR 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2
218 Richard Cavner MV50 NFR 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
218 Iain Armstrong SM Saltwell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2
218 Donald Pearsons MV50 Wooler 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2
218 Paul Cutler MV40 Billingham Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1
218 Sid Bollands MV40 Esk Valley Fell 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
218 Colin Scollay MV60 New Marske 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
218 Mark Steventon MV50 New Marske 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
218 Peter Moralee MV60 NFR 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1
218 Trevor Wakenshaw MV40 NSP 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
218 Doug Welsh MV60 NYM 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
218 Ian Welch MV60 Redcar 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
233 Andrew Thompson MV40 Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Ian Dilley MV50 Blackhill Bounders 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Mike Gill MV60 Blackhill Bounders 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Peter Holmback SM Blyth 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 N Prathalingham SM Claremont 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Mattew Kingston MV40 Claremont 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Alex Banks SM DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Aaron Gourley SM Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Phil Owen MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Alister Robson SM Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Paramjeet Bhogal MV50 Heaton Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Jonathan Richardson SM Jarrow and Hebburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Andrew Hodgson SM Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Bobby Najar MV50 Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Fred Smith MV40 Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Les Cavanagh MV40 Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Chris Hassell MV40 NEVAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
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233 Kevin Bray MV50 Morpeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Charles Scott MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Nick Spencer MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Mark Brooker SM NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Graham Dance MV40 Ryton Tri 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Joseph Reed MV40 Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Kieran O'Toole MV40 Tyne Tri 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Dan Anderson SM Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Ian Cowell MV50 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 D Cruasdace SM Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 John Davidson MV50 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Paul Edwin MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Mark Enwright SM Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Ian Gibson MV50 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 David Wright MV70 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Keith Lombard SM Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
233 Michael Gosney MV40 Billingham Marsh 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Tim Bateson MV40 Birtley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 David Bradley MV50 Blyth 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 David Wotton SM Claremont 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Jamie Harding MV40 Claremont 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Nick Cooper SM Claremont 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Mark Milner SM Darlington H&AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Eric Whitaker MV60 DFR 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 David Gibson MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Adrian Martin MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Bob Lillie MV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Ian Harmer MV50 Esk Valley Fell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Martin Hunt MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Andrew Smith MV50 Gateshead 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 William Armstrong MV50 Jesmond Joggers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Malcolm Peggs MV50 Loftus & Whitby 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Phil Crame SM Loftus & Whitby 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Jeff Henderson MV40 NEVAC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 James Hall MV40 New Marske 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Martin White MV50 New Marske 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
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233 Nick O'Grady MV40 New Marske 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Phil Miles MV70 New Marske 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 David Legg MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Jack Walkton SM NFR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Joe Faulkner MV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Kevin Atwell MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Neil Gammack MV40 NFR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Steven Walker MV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Paul Marynicz MV50 Norham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Steven Simpson MV40 Norham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 David Murphy MV50 NYM 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
233 Stephen Kelleher MV40 NYM 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
233 Barry Moody MV60 NYM 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Lee Baines SM NYM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Mark Behrens SM NYM 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Martin Donnelly MV40 NYM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Michael Mahon MV60 NYM 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Anthony Corbett MV40 Quakers AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Danny Gordon MV60 Quakers AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Darren Stockdale SM Quakers AC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Peter McCrossan SM Quakers AC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Richy Payne MV50 Quakers AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Stuart Hardcastle MV50 Quakers AC 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Paul Munster MV50 Redcar 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Peter Ball MV40 Redcar 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Ray Wheatley MV40 Redcar 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Mark Thompson MV40 Saltwell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Richard Townsend MV50 Saltwell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Geoff Hine MV50 Sunderland Stro 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
233 Colin Lee MV50 Wooler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Nick Johnson MV50 Wooler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
233 Sam Watson Jones SM Wooler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
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Position Name Club C'Dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Roman 
Wall

Chevy 
Chase

Viking 
Chase

Hexham 
Hobble

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Philip Sanderson NFR 0 52 52 0 52 0 52 208 4
2 Lee Bennett NFR 49 49 49 0 48 49 37 196 6
3 Chris Sanderson NFR 41 40 34 0 32 44 43 168 6
4 John Tollitt NFR 35 35 36 47 38 0 30 156 6
5 Andrew Knox Quakers AC 0 0 30 44 0 39 21 134 4
6 Andrew Squires Alnwick H 22 0 39 0 39 0 26 126 4
6 Brian Saysell NYM 45 0 35 0 0 46 0 126 3
8 Dave Wiseman NFR 38 37 0 0 46 0 0 121 3
9 John Duff NFR 0 39 0 0 45 0 32 116 3

10 Paul Butler Loftus & Whitby 52 0 0 0 0 52 0 104 2
11 Chris Eggett NFR 32 25 0 0 22 0 20 99 4
12 Adam Fletcher Berwick H 0 48 0 0 49 0 0 97 2
12 Jim Thompson Saltwell 0 0 45 52 0 0 0 97 2
14 Gareth Huxley NFR 0 0 47 0 0 0 48 95 2
14 Jamie Henderson NYM 48 0 0 0 0 47 0 95 2
14 Anthony Harnett NYM 47 0 48 0 0 0 0 95 2
17 Paul Christon NYM 46 0 43 0 0 0 0 89 2
18 Shaun Dunlop NFR 0 0 0 49 0 0 39 88 2
18 Rob Williamson Loftus & Whitby 43 0 0 0 0 45 0 88 2
20 Paul Peacock Esk Valley Fell 44 0 42 0 0 0 0 86 2
21 Lawrence Johnson NFR 0 33 0 48 0 0 0 81 2
22 Thomas Reeves Elvet Striders 40 0 40 0 0 0 0 80 2
22 Phil Conner Esk Valley Fell 0 0 37 0 0 43 0 80 2
24 John Telfer NFR 31 0 24 0 24 0 0 79 3
25 Mark Walker Loftus & Whitby 37 0 41 0 0 0 0 78 2
26 David Gunning NFR 0 0 0 0 41 0 35 76 2
27 Marcus Byron Tynedale 0 0 0 45 0 0 27 72 2
28 Joe Williams Esk Valley Fell 28 0 25 0 17 0 0 70 3
29 William Pickett Norham 0 38 0 0 29 0 0 67 2
30 Phil Green NFR 0 0 33 0 33 0 0 66 2
31 Jason Taylor Derwentside AC 27 0 22 0 0 0 13 62 3
32 Sid Bollands Esk Valley Fell 24 0 0 0 0 32 0 56 2
33 William Robson PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 31 0 24 55 2
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34 Graham Wilkinson NFR 0 13 0 41 0 0 0 54 2
35 Andrew Calcott NFR 33 20 0 0 0 0 0 53 2
36 Richard Parker Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1
37 Dave Smith Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1
37 Rob Stephens NFR 0 34 0 0 14 0 0 48 2
39 Paul Gaines Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1
39 Paul Redman NFR 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1
41 Mark Hall Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1
41 Brendan Jackson Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1
41 Dougie Nisbett DFR 0 12 0 0 0 34 0 46 2
41 Martin Murray NYM 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
45 James Skilling Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
46 Steve Hill Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1
46 Andrew Russell NFR 0 0 0 0 0 33 11 44 2
46 Graham Burns DFR 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
46 Mike Telfer NFR 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44 1
46 Mark Hall Tyne Bridge H 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1
51 Peter McGwenn Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1
51 John Boyle Dark Peak 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1
51 David Steel NFR 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
54 Peter Hearn Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1
54 Colin Dilks Claremont 0 0 0 0 26 0 16 42 2
54 Richard Clark Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 1
54 Simon Leonard Houghton Harriers 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1
54 Trevor Wakenshaw NSP 23 0 19 0 0 0 0 42 2
54 Mark Potter NYM 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
54 George Bainbridge South Shields HAC 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 42 1
61 Ian Walton DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1
61 Clive Thornton Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 1
63 Neil Morris Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1
63 David Heath New Marske 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 1
63 Paul Appleby NFR 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40 1
66 Kevin McLoughlin NYM 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
67 Hugh Bingham Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1
67 Mark Brown Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 1
67 Mick McGough Esk Valley Fell 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 1
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70 Paul O'Hara PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 23 0 14 37 2
70 Adrian Evans Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 1
70 Peter Rooney South Shields HAC 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 37 1
73 Peter Murphy Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1
73 Angus Wood NFR 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
73 Paul Levett NYM 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36 1
73 Rob Murray-John Wooler 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 36 1
77 Paul Cutler B'ham Marsh H 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 1
77 Chris Little NFR 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 35 1
79 Ivan Newton Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 1
79 Louis Coles Claremont 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34 1
79 Nick Wilson New Marske 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
82 Matt Cawood NE Marathon Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 1
83 Dan Rhodes DFR 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 1
84 Michael Thompson Teesdale AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 1
84 Andrew Bennett Esk Valley Fell 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 1
84 Stephen Kelleher NYM 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31 1
87 Ian Maddison Ryton Tri 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 1
87 Kenny Young Wooler 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 1
89 Steven Carter DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 1
89 David Gibson Elvet Striders 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 1
89 Neil Gammack NFR 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1
92 Matthew Kingston Claremont 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 1
92 Carl Watson Low Fell 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 1
92 Jeff Henderson NEVAC 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 1
92 John Baty NSP 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 28 1
96 Michael Gosney Billingham Marsh 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 1
96 John Pringle Wooler 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 27 1
98 Anthony Corbett Quakers AC 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 1
98 Ray Wheatley Redcar 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 1
98 Glen McWilliams Wooler 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 1
101 Les Cavanagh Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1
101 Martin Donnelly NYM 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1
101 Kevin Ayre South Shields HAC 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25 1
104 Fred Smith Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 1
104 Nick O'Grady New Marske 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 1
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106 Paul Edwin Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 1
107 Adrian Martin Esk Valley Fell 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 1
107 David Legg NFR 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 1
109 Tim Bateson Birtley 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 20 1
110 Joseph Reed Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 1
110 Joe Faulkner NFR 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 19 1
112 Kieran O'Toole Tyne Tri 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 1
112 Jamie Harding Claremont 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 1
112 Martin Hunt Esk Valley Fell 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 1
115 Andrew Thompson Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 1
115 James Hall New Marske 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 1
117 Steven Simpson Norham 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16 1
117 Peter Ball Redcar 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 1
119 Chris Hassell NEVAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 1
119 Mark Thompson Saltwell 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15 1
121 Charles Scott NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 1
122 Phil Owen Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 1
123 Graeme Dance Ryton Tri 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
MV50

Position Name Club C'Dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Roman 
Wall

Chevy 
Chase

Viking 
Chase

Hexham 
Hobble

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Conteste

d
1 David Armstrong NFR 49 52 52 49 0 0 0 202 4
2 Paul Hainsworth NFR 42 43 0 0 52 0 44 181 4
3 Steve Moss Teesdale 40 0 34 45 0 0 41 160 4
4 David Johnson NFR 39 40 36 43 0 0 0 158 4
5 David Beaumont NFR 29 38 26 42 0 37 31 148 6
6 Neil Cassidy Tynedale 0 49 0 46 0 0 49 144 3
7 Keith Cooper NFR 26 37 0 41 36 0 0 140 4
8 Julian Barwick NYM 44 0 45 0 0 48 0 137 3
9 Bernard Kivlehan NFR 0 41 0 0 0 49 43 133 3

10 Mike Steven Morpeth 0 0 40 0 44 0 40 124 3
11 Paul Lyons NYM 38 0 38 0 0 43 0 119 3
12 Chris Jamieson Esk Valley Fell 35 0 39 0 0 40 0 114 3
13 Mick McGurk New Marske 30 0 32 0 0 41 0 103 3
14 Karl Edwards Hartlepool BR 48 0 49 0 0 0 0 97 2
15 Ian Robinson Esk Valley Fell 27 0 28 0 0 39 0 94 3
15 Chris Waugh Morpeth 52 42 0 0 0 0 0 94 2
17 David Kirk Hartlepool BR 45 0 48 0 0 0 0 93 2
17 Rob Stankiewicz Norham 0 44 0 0 49 0 0 93 2
19 Geoff Davis NFR 0 48 43 0 0 0 0 91 2
20 Stuart Ferguson DFR 43 47 0 0 0 0 0 90 2
21 Mark Edwards NYM 0 0 44 0 0 44 0 88 2
22 Ian Bond Quakers AC 41 0 0 0 0 45 0 86 2
23 Christopher Wright NYM 0 0 37 0 0 46 0 83 2
24 Jeremy Ellman Claremont 0 0 0 0 39 0 38 77 2
25 Shaun Roberts Elvet Striders 0 0 33 0 0 42 0 75 2
26 Donald Pearsons Wooler 0 0 0 0 38 0 35 73 2
27 Richard Cavner NFR 32 0 0 0 0 0 33 65 2
27 Mark Steventon New Marske 36 0 29 0 0 0 0 65 2
29 David Hall NSP 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1
29 Ken Maynard S'land Strollers 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1
29 Sid Coxon Tynedale 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1
32 Steve Lumb DFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1
32 David Beaney Claremont 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1
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32 Mike Broadhurst Tynedale 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1
35 Ian Brown Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1
35 Chris Ellis Loftus & Whitby 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
35 Garry Owens NFR 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1
35 John Turner NYM 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1
35 Gary Thoms NYM 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
35 Peter Mullarky Saltwell 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1
41 Nick Spencer NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1
41 Kevin Atwell NFR 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 46 1
41 Alastair Paul NFR 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
41 Neil Hunter NYM 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
41 Brian Martin Quakers AC 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
46 Steve Hilton Blaydon 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
46 Barry Young NSP 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
46 Kenny Young Wooler 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45 1
49 Conrad Dickenson Tynedale 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1
50 Steven Walker NFR 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1
51 Kevin Bray Morpeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1
51 David Bradley Blyth 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 42 1
51 David Edwards Hartlepool BR 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
54 Gavin Struthers NYM 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1
54 Nick Johnson Wooler 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 41 1
56 Ken McCormick Claremont 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 1
56 Andrew Smith Gateshead 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40 1
58 Paramjeet Bhogal Heaton H 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 1
58 Wilf Hutchinson FRA 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
60 David Murphy NYM 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 1
61 Ian Gibson Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1
61 William Armstrong Jesmond Joggers 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 37 1
61 Malcolm Peggs Loftus & Whitby 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
64 Ian Dilley Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1
65 Bob Lillie Esk Valley Fell 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 1
65 Colin Lee Wooler 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 35 1
67 Ian Cowell Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 1
67 Ian Harmer Esk Valley Fell 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
69 Stuart Hardcastle Quakers AC 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1
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70 John Davidson Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 1
71 Richy Payne Quakers AC 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1
71 Paul Munster Redcar 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 1
73 Bobby Najar Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 1
73 Richard Townsend Saltwell 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 1
75 Geoff Hine Sunderland Stro 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 1
76 Martin White New Marske 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 1
77 Andrew Knox Quakers AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Position Name Club C'Dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Roman 
Wall

Chevy 
Chase

Viking 
Chase

Hexham 
Hobble

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Michael Henry Alnwick H 47 52 0 52 0 52 52 208 5
2 Graham Fraser Allen Valler Stri 52 49 48 49 0 46 48 198 6
3 Peter Reed NFR 45 0 0 48 52 0 49 194 4
4 Peter Whewell NFR 42 0 42 0 48 0 46 178 4
5 Eddie Meehan NYM 48 0 52 0 0 49 0 149 3
6 John Cockburn Alnwick H 44 47 43 0 0 0 0 134 3
7 Doug Welsh NYM 46 0 49 0 0 0 0 95 2
8 Ian Welch Redcar 0 0 47 0 0 47 0 94 2
9 Ray Gray NFR 0 48 44 0 0 0 0 92 2

10 Colin Scollay New Marske 0 0 41 0 0 45 0 86 2
11 Julian Bunn New Marske 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
11 Peter Moralee NFR 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49 1
13 Michael Shaw NYM 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1
14 Mike Gill Blackhill B 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1
15 Michael Mahon NYM 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
16 Barry Moody NYM 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
17 Danny Gordon Quakers AC 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
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Position Name Club C'Dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Roman 
Wall

Chevy 
Chase

Viking 
Chase

Hexham 
Hobble

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Joe Garbarino NFR 49 52 0 52 0 49 0 202 4
2 Ronnie Sherwood New Marske 52 0 52 0 0 52 0 156 3
3 Eric Whitaker DFR 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 52 1
3 David Wright Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1
5 Phil Miles New Marske 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1
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Ladies Open

Position Name Category Club C'Dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Roman 
Wall

Chevy 
Chase

Viking 
Chase

Hexham 
Hobble

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Claire Bagness LV40 Wooler 0 48 0 0 49 46 48 191 4
2 Steph Scott LV40 NFR 47 49 47 0 0 42 47 190 5
3 Denise Tunstall LV40 DFR 46 45 39 49 39 43 0 183 6
4 Hilary Dickinson LV50 Tynedale 45 44 38 47 36 0 0 174 5
5 Sue Mitchell LV40 NFR 0 47 40 0 47 0 36 170 4
6 Bridget Peberdy LV50 Alnwick H 43 43 37 0 41 0 26 164 5
7 Karen Robertson LV40 NFR 0 52 0 52 0 49 0 153 3
8 Jill Bennett SL NFR 42 42 31 0 0 0 24 139 4
9 Caitlin Webb-Ellis SL Loftus & Whitby 48 0 46 0 0 44 0 138 3

10 Marie-Helene Joyce SL NFR 0 38 0 0 0 37 40 115 3
11 Ruth Fletcher LV60 NFR 0 41 30 0 40 0 0 111 3
12 Sarah Lister SL DFR 0 0 48 0 52 0 0 100 2
12 Kay Neesam LV40 New Marske 0 0 52 0 0 48 0 100 2
14 Shelli Gordon SL New Marske 0 0 49 0 0 47 0 96 2
15 Dawn Metcalfe SL DFR 0 0 0 0 48 45 0 93 2
16 Janet Raper LV40 Sedgefield H 0 0 44 0 0 39 0 83 2
17 Pam Costello LV50 Redcar 0 0 41 0 0 40 0 81 2
18 Bernie Gibson LV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 38 0 42 80 2
19 Henriette Bolton-CarterLV40 Wooler 0 0 0 0 45 0 34 79 2
20 Sara Stewart LV40 Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 43 0 34 0 77 2
20 Abbie Hull SL Quakers AC 44 0 0 0 0 33 0 77 2
22 Rhiannon Robinson LV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 45 0 0 29 74 2
23 Susan Davis LV50 NFR 0 0 35 0 0 0 38 73 2
23 Viv Murphy SL NYM 41 0 0 0 0 32 0 73 2
25 Jan Young LV50 Elvet Striders 0 0 32 0 0 35 0 67 2
26 Karen Ogle SL PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 37 0 27 64 2
27 Andrea Clarke LV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 33 0 28 61 2
27 Pippa Griffith LV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 42 0 0 19 61 2
29 Fiona Blackett SL DFR 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1
29 Morag Stead SL NFR 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
29 Jane Hodgson SL Morpeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1
32 Nicola Kent LV40 Loftus & Whitby 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
32 Beth Gregory-Smith SL Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1
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34 Samantha Finn SL Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1
35 Emma Alpin SL Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1
35 Ros Kelsey SL DFR 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 46 1
35 Jane Walker LV50 FRA 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
35 Rachel Chinnery LV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1
39 Kath Aspin LV40 New Marske 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
39 Emma Bain LV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
41 Celia Sanderson LV40 Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1
41 Pam Brown SL Wooler 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44 1
41 Kim Bluck LV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1
44 Louise Wilkinson SL NFR 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1
44 Diane Jobson LV40 NYM 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1
44 Ruth Dance LV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1
47 Katherine Davis LV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 42 1
47 Faye Parker SL NYM 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
49 Nina Mason SL Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 1
49 Lesley Johnson LV40 Low Fell 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 1
49 Charlie Pinkney LV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1
52 Samantha Davie SL Alnwick H 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
52 Kath Thresher SL Teesdale 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
54 Coleen Todd LV50 NFR 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
54 Melanie Haughan LV40 Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 1
56 Jill Kissler SL S'land Strollers 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 1
57 Sarah Henry SL Alnwick H 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
57 Skye Archer LV40 Teesdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1
59 Libby Paxton LV50 Alnwick Tri 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
59 Gill Jones SL Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36 1
59 Kendra White LV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1
62 Margaret Macdonald LV40 Morpeth 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 1
62 Jenny Yeo SL PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 35 1
62 Jan Oliver LV50 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 1
65 Jill Young LV50 Jesmond Joggers 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34 1
65 Caroline Graham SL NYM 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 1
67 Yvonne Storey LV40 NYM 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 1
67 Julie Cross LV40 Claremont 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 1
69 Sasha Ban LV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 32 1
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69 Jenny Rowley SL Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 1
71 Mel Steer LV40 Alnwick Harriers 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 31 1
71 Lorna Goodchild LV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31 1
71 Tara Florance LV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 1
74 Mairi Campbell LV40 Alnwick Harriers 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 1
74 Caroline Armstrong LV40 Wooler 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 1
76 Sandra Jemson LV50 New Marske 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 1
76 Pat Dunn LV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 29 1
78 Tanja Cooper SL Claremont 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 28 1
78 Alison Ammor SL New Marske 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 1
80 Christine Farnsworth LV60 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 27 1
80 Louise Bibby SL Redcar 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 1
82 Jean Gillespie LV50 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 26 1
82 Anna Seeley SL Elvet Striders 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 1
84 Margaret Thompson LV60 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25 1
84 Leonie Hayler LV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1
86 Louise Griffin LV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 1
87 Alison Bone SL South Shields H 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 1
88 Linda Smith SL Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 1
89 Lucy Dunlop LV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 1
90 Gillian Bell SL Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 1
91 Joanne Murphy LV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 1
92 Hilary Shaw LV40 Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 1
93 Caroline Najafi LV50 Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 1
94 Vicki Deritis LV40 Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 1
95 Jane Saul LV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 1
96 Eileen Armstrong LV60 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 1
97 Pam Armstrong LV50 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 1
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Position Name Club C'Dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Roman 
Wall

Chevy 
Chase

Viking 
Chase

Hexham 
Hobble

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Claire Bagness Wooler 0 48 0 0 52 48 52 200 4
2 Steph Scott NFR 49 49 49 0 0 46 49 196 5
3 Denise Tunstall DFR 48 46 44 49 46 47 0 190 6
4 Sue Mitchell NFR 0 47 45 0 49 0 40 181 4
5 Karen Robertson NFR 0 52 0 52 0 52 0 156 3
6 Kay Neesam New Marske 0 0 52 0 0 49 0 101 2
7 Janet Raper Sedgefield H 0 0 47 0 0 45 0 92 2
8 Sara Stewart Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 46 0 44 0 90 2
9 Bernie Gibson PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 45 0 44 89 2

10 Henrietta Bolton-CarterWooler 0 0 0 0 48 0 39 87 2
11 Rhiannon Robinson Tynedale 0 0 0 48 0 0 35 83 2
12 Andrea Clarke PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 44 0 34 78 2
13 Pippa Griffith Tynedale 0 0 0 45 0 0 30 75 2
14 Nicola Kent Loftus & Whitby 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
15 Kath Aspin New Marske 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1
15 Rachel Chinnery Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1
17 Celia Sanderson Allen Valley Str 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1
17 Katherine Davis NFR 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1
17 Emma Bain NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1
20 Diane Jobson NYM 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
20 Kim Bluck Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1
22 Margaret Macdonald Morpeth 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 1
22 Ruth Dance NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
24 Lesley Robinson Low Fell 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1
25 Kendra White Esk Valley Fell 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1
25 Viv Murphy NYM 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1
25 Sasha Ban PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 1
25 Charlie Pinkney Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1
29 Mel Steer Alnwick H 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 42 1
29 Lorna Goodchild Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 1
29 Yvonne Storey NYM 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
29 Melanie Haughan Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1
33 Mairi Campbell Alnwick H 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 41 1
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33 Skye Archer Teesdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1
35 Pat Dunn NFR 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40 1
36 Julie Cross Claremont 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1
37 Tara Florance PB Fitness 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1
38 Caroline Armstrong Wooler 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1
39 Leonie Hayler Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 1
40 Louise Griffin Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 1
41 Lucy Dunlop Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 1
42 Joanne Murphy Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 1
43 Hilary Shaw Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 1
44 Vicki Deritis Tyne Bridge H 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 1
45 Jane Saul NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
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Position Name Club C'Dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Roman 
Wall

Chevy 
Chase

Viking 
Chase

Hexham 
Hobble

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Hilary Dickinson Tynedale 52 49 49 52 49 0 0 202 5
2 Bridget Peberdy Alnwick H 49 48 48 0 52 0 48 197 5
3 Pam Costello Redcar 0 0 52 0 0 52 0 104 2
4 Susan Davis NFR 0 0 47 0 0 0 52 99 2
5 Jan Young Elvet Striders 0 0 46 0 0 49 0 95 2
6 Jane Walker FRA 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
7 Jan Oliver Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1
8 Jill Young Jesmond Joggers 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1
9 Coleen Todd NFR 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
9 Jean Gillespie Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1
9 Caroline Najafi Low Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 1

12 Libby Paxton Alnwick Tri 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
12 Pam Armstrong NFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1
14 Sandra Jemson New Marske 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
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Position Name Club C'Dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Roman 
Wall

Chevy 
Chase

Viking 
Chase

Hexham 
Hobble

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Ruth Fletcher NFR 0 52 52 0 52 0 0 156 3
2 Eileen Armstrong Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1
3 Christine Farnsworth Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49 1
4 Margaret Thompson Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1
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